

**ARKANSAS SENATE**  
84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 42**

"TO ALLOW PERS MEMBERS TO PURCHASE SERVICE CREDIT FOR TIME IN THE  
NATIONAL GUARD OR ARMED FORCES RESERVE."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 3 to Senate Bill No. 42.**

Amend Senate Bill No. 42 as engrossed, 02/18/03:

Page 1, lines 32 and 33, delete "five (5) years" and substitute "one (1) year"

AND

Page 2, line 3, delete "each year" and substitute "the year"

AND

Page 3, line 3, delete "five (5) years" and substitute "one (1) year"



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_

By: Senator Faris  
EAN/APK - 041420030944  
ONE468

\_\_\_\_\_  
Secretary